900216923 03/09/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GROWMAX INVESTMENTS LIMITED		03/08/2012	COMPANY: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Fresh, Inc.
Street Address:	6645 Caballero Boulevard
City:	Buena Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90620
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3209126	ORAFIX
Registration Number:	3209259	QUASAR
Registration Number:	3154174	ULTRA SLIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (714)427-7799

 Phone:
 714-427-7405

 Email:
 cneu@swlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ketan S. Vakil, SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15781-4300&4400;557817300

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0898

900216923

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ketan S. Vakil	
Signature:	/Ketan S. Vakil/	
Date:	03/09/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Assignment Dr. Fresh#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, GROWMAX INVESTMENTS LIMITED, a British Virgin Islands Limited Company having a place of business at Simmonds Bldg., Wickham's Cay, PO Box 961, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands has adopted, used, is using and is the legal and equitable owner of the following United States trademark registrations:

Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
United States	3,209,126	02/13/2007	ORAFIX
United States	3,209,259	02/13/2007	QUASAR
United States	3,154,174	10/10/2006	ULTRA SLIDE

WHEREAS, DR. FRESH, INC. a New York corporation having a place of business at 6645 Caballero Blvd., Buena Park, California 90620, a New York corporation, duly organized and existing under the laws of New York, is desirous of acquiring the marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GROWMAX INVESTMENTS LIMITED hereby assigns unto DR. FRESH, INC., all right, title, and interest in and to the marks together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

Assignor:

Assignee:

GROWMAX INVESTMENTS LIMTED

DR. FRESH, INC.

Name: Divya Aiyar

Name: Divya Aiyar
Title: Authorized Signatory

Title: Authorized Signatory

Date: March 8, 2012

Date: March 8, 2012

14532858

RECORDED: 03/09/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0900